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Gilford Zoning Board of Adjustment
Notice of Public Hearing
Tuesday, March 26, 2024
Gilford Town Hall
47 Cherry Valley Road
Gilford, NH 03249
Conference Room A


             7:00 P.M.
The Gilford Zoning Board of Adjustment will meet on Tuesday, March 26, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. to hold a public hearing to consider the following application(s):
1. Applications:
1.1 Virginia & Michael H. Jones
Application #2024000062 – Applicants are requesting a variance from Article 5, Sections 5.1.4 Side Setback & 5.1.5 Rear Setback and Table 2.  They would like to construct a 728 sq. ft. accessory apartment in a detached structure where an existing shed and deck sit.  The current shed and deck are 254.5 sq. ft. The total lot coverage is currently 33% and the proposal would increase the coverage of the lot to 36.3%.  This accessory apartment building will be five (5) feet from the rear property line and ten feet one inch (10’1”) from the right-side property line where a minimum setback of 25 feet is required from both property lines.  The property is located at 51 Varney Point Road Left on Tax Map & Lot #223-456.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone.  Tabled from the February 27, 2024 meeting.  
1.2 Theresa & Mark Anderson
Application #2024000063 – Applicants are requesting an equitable waiver of dimensional requirement, pursuant to RSA 674:33-a, from Gilford Zoning Ordinance Article 4, Section 4.7.6(p)5., Section 4.7.6(p)14.a., and Article 5, Section 5.1.5(a) & (b) and Table 2, to allow them to complete construction of an accessory building housing a 280 sq. ft. accessory apartment, which is set back 14.32 feet from the rear property line where a minimum building setback of 25 feet is required and a minimum accessory apartment floor area of 300 square feet is required.  The property is located at 68 White Birch Drive on Tax Map & Lot #253-024.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone.  Tabled from the February 27, 2024 meeting.  

1.3  
Jo-Ann & Richard Tebbetts
Application #2024000122 – Applicants are requesting a variance from Section 5.1.3 and Table 2 of the Gilford Zoning Ordinance to allow a twenty-nine (29) foot front setback where a minimum setback of fifty (50) feet is required.  They are proposing to construct a six (6) foot by twelve (12) foot second front entry, where a door is currently already located, which will match the other front entry.  This will encroach into the front setback twenty-one (21) feet, leaving twenty-nine (29) feet to the front property line where a setback of fifty (50) feet is required.  The property is located at 120 Young Road on Tax Map & Lot # 207-001.000 in the Limited Residential (LR) Zone.
1.4  
Land & Lake Construction, LLC
Application #2024000123 – Applicants are requesting a variance from Section 5.1.5 and Table 2 of the Gilford Zoning Ordinance to allow a four (4) foot rear setback where a twenty-five (25) foot rear setback is required.  They are proposing to construct a twenty-six (26) foot by twenty-six (26) foot two (2) car garage, which will encroach twenty-one (21) feet into the rear setback, leaving four (4) feet to the rear property line where twenty-five (25) feet is required.  The property is located at 13 Upland Drive on Tax Map & Lot #253-251.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone.  
2.
Other Business 
3. Minutes  
4.
Adjournment
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